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PART A-continued 
REmSTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY " RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE " 

Column 1. 

Name. 

Jackson, Cyril Lyndon 
Jackson, Frederic 
Jackson, James Bryce 
James, Arthur Lancelot 
James, Eric Edward 
Jamieson, Douglas 
Jamieson, Laurence Percy 
J eeks, Arthur Horsey 

Jeffreys, Francis Bernard Christison · 
Jeune, James Frederick Dudley 
Johns, Leonard Seymour 

Johnston, James Angus Robert 
Johnston, Thomas Arthur 
Jones, Reginald Cleveland 
Jones, Stanley Walter 
Kaye, Robert Leslie 
Keenan, Henry Bryant 
Keller, Peter 
Kelly, Trevor Erle 
Kemp, Herbert George 
Kennedy, David Service 
Keogh, Alexander Patrious 
Kerr, Rodger Norman 
Kidson, Charles Idrys 
King, George Davis 
King, Kenneth Walter 
King, Wilford Bertrand 
Kissel, Frederick Templeton Man-

heim 
Lancaster, John Gill 
Lancaster, Roy .. 
Lane, Douglas Alfrey 
Langbein, Charles 
Langbein, Fritz 
Langbein, William 
Langridge, William Lutener 
Latta, Matthew Garnet .. 
Lee, John Harsant 
Lee-Smith, Alfred Francis 
Lincoln, Leslie Arnold 
Lindsay, Robert Lang 
Lindup, Frederick William 
Lloyd, Frank Robert 
Lockie, Andrew Hamilton 
Lough, Jack Reginald 
Lovatt, Cyrus Gordon 
Lovatt, Cyrus Roy 
Lovatt, Edwin Henry 
Lush, Arthur 
Lusty, Horace Campbell .. 
Lyth, Norman Rowe 
Lythgoe, Joseph 
Macallan, Ian 
MacCurdy, Roy Bruce Avey 
Macfarlane, Gordon Allan 
Macfarlane, Pharic 
Mackenzie, Eric Bruce 
Mackersey, Colin Alleyne .. 
Macky, William Graham 
McGregor, Archibald Andrew David 
McGregor, Stewart 
McIntosh, James Colin 
McIntyre, Colin 
McIntyre, Robert 
Mclvor, Joseph George 
McKay, Allan Gordon 
McKenzie, Burt 
McKenzie, Ernest Frederick 

McKillop, Edgar Ravenswood 
McKinnon, Ian Walmsley 
McLennan, Roderick Arthur 
McLeod, Henry Francis .. 
McLeod, Leonard Malcolm 
McLeod, Neil Gloster 
McLeod, Norman John Murdoch 
McNair, Ian Bruce 
Mahoney, Brian Alphonsus 
Malcolm, Ian McLean 
Mandeno, Lloyd 
Mann, Sidney Rheese 
Mans~rgh, Dennis Blackwood 
Manssen, Norman Bernard 

Marchbanks, Donald Stuart Gore 
Marks, John Reuben 
Marshall-Smith, Charles Frederick 
Martin, George Winnington 
Martin, James Ke ble 
Martin, Robert Steele 

Column 2. 

Address. 

P.O. Box 1, Petone 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Hamilton 
16 Mayfair Flats, Parnell, Auckland 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington 
P.O. Box 136, Greymouth 
P.O. Box 1340, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Lake Alice, Bulls R.D. 
City Council Chambers, 196 Manchester Street, 

Christchurch 
City Engineer's Department, Wellington .. 
P.O. Box 52, Fairlie 
Gough, Gough, and Hamer, Ltd., Box 634, Christ-

church 
Public Works Department, vVellington 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
P.O. Box 1340, Auckland 
P.O. Box 632, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Stratford 
W airara pa Electric-power Board, Carterton 
137 Vivian Street, New Plymouth 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Napier 
P.O. Box 40, Ashburton 
P.O. Box 76, Greymouth 
3 Kilmister Avenue, Wellington 
Marine Department, Wellington .. 
City Council, Nelson 
P.O. Box 23, Mosgiel .. 
Borough Council, Upper Hutt 
P.O. Box 154, Napier .. 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-

ton 
P.O. Box 920, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Nelson 
Public Works Department, Dunedin 
Public Works Department, Dunedin 
Main Highways Board, Wellington 
P.O. Box 131, Wairoa .. 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington 
G.P.O. Box 1546, Wellington 
South Canterbury Electric-power Board, Timaru 
City Engineer's Office, Auckland 
P.O. Box 43, Ashburton 
Public \Vorks Department, Nelson 
Post and Telegraph Department, vVellington 
P.O. Box 1668, Wellington 
Hydro Branch, Public vVorks Department, Hamilton 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, YV ellington 
Railways Department, VVellington 
Canterbury University College, Christchurch 
Railways Department, vVellington 
Pu'blic Works Department, Wanganui 
P.O. Box 94, Hawera .. 
Maritime Building, Wellington C.l 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Redcliffs Military Camp, Sumner 
Drainage and Sewerage Board, Dunedin 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Nelson 
Railways Department, Wellington 
P.O. Box 12, Te Awamutu 
7 Victoria Avenue, Palmerston North 
Public Works Department, Fordell 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Napier 
Public Works Department, Temuka 
County Council, Inglewood 
305-306 Cooke's Building, Queen Street, Auckland 
P.O. Box 11, Otorohanga 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-

ton 
Ministry of Works, Wellington .. 
Public Works Department, Methven 
New Zealand Standards Institute, Wellington 
Borough Council, Taumarunui .. 
Public vVorks Department, Dannevirke 
P.O. Box 44, Te Aroha 
P.O. Box 1000, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Housing Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 
P.O. Box 1277, Auckland 
County Council, Stratford 
P.O. Box 1773, Auckland 
Radio Development Laboratory, Post and Telegraph 

Department, Wellington 
Harbour Board, Wellington 
15 Ladies Mile, Remuera, Auckland 
131 Victoria Street, Hawera 
P.O. Box 904, Dunedin . 
Canterbury University College, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 19, Opuriake 

* See also Part B. 

Column 3. 

Date of 
Registration. 

20/7/27 
30/3/32 
22/3/29 
27/4/45 
.15/6/45 

7/6/45 
17/7/45 
3/11/28 

28/8/35 
20/7/27 
27/4/33 

24/1/31 
16/6/26 
14/7/26 
5/5/26 
8/3/26 
3/6/38 

20/7/26 
2/10/39 
7/4/26 

28/8/35 
6/1/38 

24/8/45 
5/5/26 

22/1/42 
15/1/40 
16/6/26 
12/8/25 

16/6/26 
14/9/34 
20/9/38 

26/11/25 
26/11/25 
20/1/44 
31/3/38 
27/4/45 
12/8/25 
7/3/32 

18/4/45 
16/10/36 
18/3/27 
27/4/45 
17/8/31 
7/6/45 

6/12/44 
30/3/32 
7/11/44 
8/3/26 

18/3/27 
26/11/25 

7/4/26 
15/1/41 
3/6/38 

6/12/44 
14/10/42 
18/12/40 

7/2/27 
23/7/28 
30/3/32 
12/7/45 
22/3/45 
18/2/43 
25/5/27 
19/9/29 
2/10/39 
10/9/35 
16/6/26 

5/5/26 
30/4/45 
9/2/32 

18/8/30 
27/4/45 
16/6/26 
7/3/32 

20/1/44 
26/6/45 
27/4/45 
16/6/26 
11/8/37 
20/1/44 
14/3/45 

16/6/26 
16/6/26 
7/4/26 

30/3/39 
7/11/44 
15/1/40 

[No. 71 

Column 4. 

Q.ualiflcations. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. · 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical and Mechanical. 
Mechanical.* 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil.* 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical: 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil and Electrical. 
Civil, Mechanical, and Electri-

cal. 
Civil and Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil and Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Structural. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil.* 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

('Civil. 
Civil.* 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 


