## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## PART A-continued

REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	A January	Date of	Qualifications.
name.	Address.	Registration.	Quantications.
Jackson, Cyril Lyndon	P.O. Box 1, Petone	20/7/27	Civil.
Jackson, Frederic	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Hamilton	30/3/32	Civil.
Jackson, James Bryce	16 Mayfair Flats, Parnell, Auckland	$\frac{22}{3}/29$	Civil.
James, Arthur Lancelot	City Engineer's Office, Wellington	27/4/45	Civil.
James, Eric Edward	P.O. Box 136, Greymouth	15/6/45	Electrical.
Jamieson, Douglas	P.O. Box 1340, Auckland Public Works Department, Lake Alice, Bulls R.D.	7/6/45 17/7/45	Civil.
Jecks, Arthur Horsey	City Council Chambers, 196 Manchester Street,	3/11/28	Civil.
scons, month monsoy	Christchurch	0/11/20	orvin.
Jeffreys, Francis Bernard Christison	City Engineer's Department, Wellington	28/8/35	Civil.
Jeune, James Frederick Dudley	P.O. Box 52, Fairlie	20/7/27	Civil.
Johns, Leonard Seymour	Gough, Gough, and Hamer, Ltd., Box 634, Christ-	27/4/33	Electrical.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	church		
Johnston, James Angus Robert	Public Works Department, Wellington	24/1/31	Civil.
Johnston, Thomas Arthur	Public Works Department, Wellington	16/6/26	Civil.
Jones, Reginald Cleveland	P.O. Box 1340, Auckland	$\frac{14}{7}$	Electrical and Mechanical.
Jones, Stanley Walter Kaye, Robert Leslie	P.O. Box 632, Auckland	$5/5/26 \\ 8/3/26$	Mechanical.*
TT D	Public Works Department, Stratford	3/6/38	Electrical,
77 11 15 1	Wairarapa Electric-power Board, Carterton137 Vivian Street, New Plymouth	$\frac{3}{0}\frac{38}{20}$	Civil.
Keller, Peter	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Napier	$\frac{20}{10}$	Electrical.
Kemp, Herbert George	P.O. Box 40, Ashburton	$\frac{2}{7/4/26}$	Civil.*
Kennedy, David Service	P.O. Box 76. Grevmouth	28/8/35	Civil.
Keogh, Alexander Patrious	3 Kilmister Avenue, Wellington	6/1/38	Civil.
Kerr, Rodger Norman	Marine Department, Wellington	24/8/45 .	Mechanical.
Kidson, Charles Idrys	City Council, Nelson	5/5/26	Civil.
King, George Davis	Marine Department, Wellington    City Council, Nelson    P.O. Box 23, Mosgiel    Department of the second	$\frac{22}{1/42}$	Civil.
King, Kenneth Walter	Borough Council, Upper Hutt	$\frac{15}{140}$	Civil.
King, Wilford Bertrand	P.O. Box 154, Napier	16/6/26	Civil and Electrical.
Kissel, Frederick Templeton Man- heim	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-	12/8/25	Civil, Mechanical, and Electri-
	ton P.O. Box 920, Wellington	16/6/26	Civil and Electrical.
Lancaster, John Gill	P.O. Box 920, Wellington	10/0/20 14/9/34	Civil.
Lane, Douglas Alfrey	Public Works Department, Dunedin	$\frac{14}{9}\frac{34}{34}$ $\frac{20}{9}\frac{34}{38}$	Civil.
Langbein, Charles	Public Works Department, Dunedin	$\frac{26}{11/25}$	Civil.
Langbein, Fritz	Main Highways Board, Wellington	26/11/25	Civil.
Langbein, William	P.O. Box 131, Wairoa	20/1/44	Electrical.
Langridge, William Lutener	Public Works Department, Wellington	31/3/38	Electrical.
Latta, Matthew Garnet	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington	27/4/45	Electrical.
Lee, John Harsant	G.P.O. Box 1546, Wellington	12/8/25	Electrical.
Lee-Smith, Alfred Francis	South Canterbury Electric-power Board, Timaru	7/3/32	Electrical.
Lincoln, Leslie Arnold	City Engineer's Office, Auckland	18/4/45	Civil.
Lindsay, Robert Lang	P.O. Box 43, Ashburton	$rac{16/10/36}{18/3/27}$	Civil. Civil.
Lindup, Frederick William Lloyd, Frank Robert	Public Works Department, Nelson Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	$\frac{18/3}{27/4/45}$	Electrical.
Lockie, Andrew Hamilton	P.O. Box 1668, Wellington	$\frac{27}{4}$ , $\frac{45}{17}$ , $\frac{17}{8}$ , $\frac{31}{31}$	Mechanical.
Lough, Jack Reginald	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Hamilton	7/6/45	Electrical.
Lovatt, Cyrus Gordon	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	6/12/44	Electrical.
Lovatt, Cyrus Roy	Railways Department, Wellington	30/3/32	Civil.
Lovatt, Edwin Henry	Railways Department, Wellington	7/11/44	Civil.
Lush, Arthur	Canterbury University College, Christchurch	8/3/26	Civil and Electrical.
Lusty, Horace Campbell	Railways Department, Wellington	18/3/27	Civil.
Lyth, Norman Rowe	Public Works Department, Wanganui	$\frac{26}{11}/25}{7}$	Civil. Electrical.
Lythgoe, Joseph	P.O. Box 94, Hawera	$7/4/26 \\ 15/1/41$	Civil.
	Maritime Building, Wellington C.1 Public Works Department, Wellington	$\frac{15}{1/41}$ $\frac{3}{6}/38$	Mechanical.
MacCurdy, Roy Bruce Avey Macfarlane, Gordon Allan	Public Works Department, Wellington      Redeliffs Military Camp, Sumner	6/12/44	Structural.
Macfarlane, Pharic	Drainage and Sewerage Board, Dunedin	14/10/42	Civil.
Mackenzie, Eric Bruce	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Nelson	18/12/40	Electrical.
Mackersev, Colin Allevne.	Railways Department, Wellington	7/2/27	Electrical.
Macky, William Graham	P.O. Box 12, Te Awamutu	7/2/27 23/7/28	Civil.
McGregor, Archibald Andrew David	7 Victoria Avenue, Palmerston North	30/3/32	Electrical.
McGregor, Stewart	Public Works Department, Fordell	12/7/45	Civil.
McIntosh, James Colin	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	$\frac{22}{3}\frac{45}{42}$	Electrical. Electrical.
McIntyre, Colin	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Napier Public Works Department, Temuka	$rac{18/2/43}{25/5/27}$	Electrical. Civil.
McIntyre, Robert	County Council, Inglewood	$\frac{25}{5}\frac{27}{29}$ 19/9/29	Civil.
McKay, Allan Gordon	305-306 Cooke's Building, Queen Street, Auckland	$\frac{15}{2}$	Civil.
McKenzie, Burt	P.O. Box 11. Otorohanga	10/9/35	Civil.
McKenzie, Ernest Frederick	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-	16/6/26	Civil.*
	ton		
McKillop, Edgar Ravenswood	Ministry of Works, Wellington	5/5/26	Civil.
McKinnon, Ian Walmsley	Public Works Department, Methven	30/4/45	Civil.
McLennan, Roderick Arthur	New Zealand Standards Institute, Wellington	9/2/32	Electrical.
McLeod, Henry Francis	Borough Council, Taumarunui Public Works Department, Dannevirke	18/8/30	Electrical.
McLeod, Leonard Malcolm McLeod, Neil Gloster	Public Works Department, DannevirkeP.O. Box 44, Te Aroha	$rac{27/4}{45} \\ 16/6/26$	Civil. Electrical.
McLeod, Neil Gloster McLeod, Norman John Murdoch	P.O. Box 44, Te Aroha P.O. Box 1000, Wellington	$\frac{10}{3}$	Mechanical.
McNair, Ian Bruce	Railways Department, Wellington	20/1/44	Electrical.
Mahoney, Brian Alphonsus	Housing Department, Wellington	$\frac{26}{6}/\frac{45}{45}$	Civil.
Malcolm, Ian McLean	Railways Department, Wellington	27/4/45	Civil.
Mandeno, Lloyd	P.O. Box 1277, Auckland	16/6/26	Civil.*
Mann, Sidney Rheese	County Council. Stratford	11/8/37	Civil.
Mansergh, Dennis Blackwood	P.O. Box 1773, Auckland Radio Development Laboratory, Post and Telegraph	20/1/44	Civil.
Manssen, Norman Bernard	Radio Development Laboratory, Post and Telegraph	14/3/45	Electrical.
	Department, Wellington	10/0/00	0. 1
Marchbanks, Donald Stuart Gore	Harbour Board, Wellington	$\frac{16}{6}$	Civil.
Marks, John Reuben	15 Ladies Mile, Remuera, Auckland	$\frac{16}{6}/26}{7}/4}/26}$	Civil.
Marshall-Smith, Charles Frederick Martin, George Winnington	131 Victoria Street, Hawera	$\frac{7/4/26}{30/3/39}$	Civil. Mechanical.
Martin, George Winnington Martin, James Keble	P.O. Box 904, Dunedin	$\frac{30/3}{39}$ 7/11/44	Civil.
Martin, Robert Steele	P.O. Box 19, Opunake	15/1/40	Civil.
		, ,	1

\* See also Part B.